

Press Release

For Immediate Release

Wednesday September 7, 2017

Donovan Perkins retires from Sagicor Bank after 25 years of service

Christopher Zacca, President & Chief Executive Officer of Sagicor Group Jamaica today announced that Donovan Perkins, President & CEO of Sagicor Bank Jamaica will be retiring from his position effective September 30, 2017.

In his announcement, Mr. Zacca stated that Donovan has been a stalwart at the Bank and within the Sagicor Group for many years. Most recently, he successfully led Sagicor Bank through the process of an important acquisition and subsequent operational merger with RBC Jamaica. Under his stewardship, Sagicor Bank has grown to be amongst the largest and most profitable commercial banks in Jamaica. Donovan will be missed by all, as his contribution to building the Bank and its Team as well as his influence to the strategic direction of the Sagicor Group has been exemplary. Donovan is well known and respected in the financial services sector having spent most of his time working in the industry for almost twenty five years. I wish Donovan well as he transitions to a well-earned retirement and look forward to his continued contribution to Sagicor Bank in his role as a member of the Board" said Zacca.

With Mr. Perkins' retirement, Mr. Zacca also announced that Philip Armstrong, Deputy CEO will act as President & CEO for Sagicor Bank. The transition will be seamless for both

clients and team members as Philip has been an integral part of the Bank's success for many years. Mr. Zacca advised that his plans for the future include a strategic role for Philip in Sagicor Group Jamaica as the Group continues to expand and be a leader in the financial services sector.

Perkins started his banking career in Miami at Bank of America before being recruited by the Hon. Maurice W. Facey to join Pan Jamaican in 1993 and was given the responsibility to run Pan Caribbean Merchant Bank. Pan Caribbean went through a series of mergers and acquisitions which included a number of Merchant Banks, Investment Banks and Commercial Banks that now comprise Sagicor Bank Jamaica today. With the acquisition of RBC Jamaica in 2014, Donovan was appointed President & CEO of the merged Sagicor Bank and had direct oversight of the Bank's rapid profit growth in the following years. During his extensive and successful career, Perkins served as director or chaired the boards of several public and private sector entities including companies listed on the Jamaica Stock Exchange.

About Sagicor Group Jamaica

Sagicor Group Jamaica is a financial services conglomerate. The Group offers products and services in the areas of Banking, Insurance, Investments, Real Estate, Asset Management and Retirement Planning. Sagicor Life Jamaica Limited is the leading Life and Health insurance provider in Jamaica. The Company commenced operations in 1970 as Life of Jamaica Limited, the first locally owned life insurance company and the first life insurance company to be listed on the JSE. The Sagicor Group owns one of the largest banks in Jamaica, and one of the top Investments Company. Sagicor Group Jamaica is a member of the wider Sagicor Financial

Corporation. Sagicor Financial Corporation operates in over 20 countries and its operations date back to 1840.

-END-

For further information please call Ingrid Card at 876.936.7458; 815-2281 or email lngrid_card@sagicor.com
Sagicor Group Jamaica 28-48 Barbados Avenue Kingston 5